502775922 04/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2822517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. CORBIN SAKDOL	04/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAT-IT, LLC
Street Address:	7019 S. WINDERMERE ST.
City:	LITTLETON
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8235262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)508-9007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 800-505-5610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: **KEVIN PRINCE**

Address Line 1: 2580 ANTHEM VILLAGE DRIVE Address Line 4: HENDERSON, NEVADA 89052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CS100201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032720 FRAME: 0623

502775922

		19/115) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number	(Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Corbin Sakdol of Little	ton, CD	, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen	nts in <u>Magne</u> -	 ,
Implement Holder	<u> </u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		
Application Number	18 all	Entrage to war end
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	Aug 7, 20	기 <u>기</u> , and
Whereas, Hat -it, LLC of Littleton, Colo	rado	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 7019 S. Windermere	st, Littleton	CO 80120is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$\frac{3}{2}\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the application and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inversights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me finade.	ntion in the United S ed therefore in the l lark Office to lissue same, for his sole u ne term for which s	tates and the entire United States. I/We said United States se and behoof; and aid Patent may be
Executed this 18 thday of	, 20 <u>/4</u>	
at		-
]_[
and the second s	Signature	
State of Colorado Corbin S	akdo/	
County of Araba kot	e/Registration No., i	fapplicable
Before me personally appeared said Corbin Sardo		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the	is18	
day of APTI 20 CHRISTOPHER F	ROBERT WILHELM / Public Colorado	
Seal My Commission E	013404 6 565 xpires Jul 25, 2017	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	esentative(s) are required	l. Submit multiple forms if
Total of forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 032720 FRAME: 0624